=

(EES FEED) TEH T

”~

T~

1/10 SCALE RC FF TOURING CAR

~7~

EXPLODED
MANUAL

ON ROAD USE ONLY

SPECIFICATION: 1:10 Touring Car
WHEELBASE:  245/251/257mm
WIDTH: 184mm

DRIVE MODE:  FF/MR/RR : ‘ .
CASTER: Adjustable 5 degrees 4 A\ AN/ r_‘ C _ S t_ C O

FULL BALL BEARING
# SPECIFICATION ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE




Please add color remark for () part number. —
e.g. 210123R for Red (210123) Color B2 Remark &%
ERMmSHTE () A Red 4T / BACK 2

A 210123R for 418 (210123) LA RABK

V1EI PR

1/10 SCALE RC FF TOURING CAR

3 X{sEEE LT ECH IO OGS

110111

\_230106

210381 % %
&2 601028
- =2 ¥\“y

AA Battery
(not included)

210381
%
gﬂ
210381

110002 110086 i’
% 310001
230104
110026 p

: :
230106 : -
N
3 @
230104 _ & 210001

N 110110

T

\
\
601028 ~

(& 110042 i

820126

@ﬁ
"%

820126
\_230104
230103 @ /M
820126 / %

601013 ~

210618




230104

831001

110026

230101

210491 &
110003

o TN

3, T 210145CR
120001

o Caskag ) &
210145CR O% N 426020 230105 Y
QA %
% a @ g 5\ 230102 &
‘ = N\_820020 o & 110056
310001 \
\_230109

110050 820095

110047

Nl
110029 ~ V
=)
a

230101

820132 (vellow)

230101

110116~ A

L\ e

w 110002

Q
y 110047

230103

DN

/ 110053

N ttooss
v 301 05
49

110106

210145CR

110050

f 820133

N

®©

120001

110060

=5

TCR-FFRTR 3



Y 4 y /. Y/
VS b o
1/10 SCALE RC FF TOURING CAR

Appreciate for your choice of TCR RTR! You will be impressed with its performance and beauty.
Please prepare additional parts as car battery, transmitter battery, and charger.

Please follow the process for assemble and sefting of parts package.

If you have doubt or need assistance, please contact the purchased shop or hobby shop for help,
many thanks!

BARMBREA TCRRTREEES » HigHE R A HAERERMTRERE -

EE KRR EL,LT%IE/EE%?‘?%EE’JM# RS - EIRERAE - TR -

fiE Lt - BETRHERRER

T EAMRE) - FRREEER - :ﬁ;&?”#ﬁifé?ﬁlﬁﬁ !B

PLEASE FOLLOW BELOW
OPERATIONS BEFORE ASSEMBLING
THE PARTS PACKAGE.

ENRRT A FITUTIRE

Q REDES
@ B RG
© HREERELHETFRESR

@ Install transmitter batteries.
#® Loosen receiver antenna.
@ Connector ESC and battery.
@ Switch on the transmitter. O THgERER

@ Switch on the ESC. @ HFETEHRBER
® Completed. @ =/

% Please play this product in opening safe area.
FERERENRERENSAH  EAREES -

% The default setting had been completed.
HiRgEES - BARTEEHERR °

3 TCR RTR electronics (Transceiver set/ ESC) are set by factory and can be directly used after
attaching battery. Please refer to instructions for adjusting.
TCR RTR 2 B F & i# (&I EFEER) COBEMRTE mMEHNZLREDAIRNER | WREE
ABIEHRE - BRMHRHAE -

2.4G | 3CH RADIO CONTROL SYSTEM

[

"l'=.—=~— ‘ﬂ%ﬁﬂ.& %

TeM R aw S ey

s

¥ Please refer to ESC performance instructions.
BT ERIAER 2N EE -

¥ Please refer to transmitter & receiver
performance instructions.
EIEERLIRU IS THAERR BARE 2 BISHERREAE -

=

(AREES
FACTORY ELECTRONIC
SETTING
[ BB S B HRE
BAA Battery holder

(not included battery)

Servo plugged into
steering (Ch. 1)

-,

Receiver

Switch

TCR-FFRTR 4



m ATTACHING BATTERY =zz=it

% Recommened NIMH or Alkaline AA battery.
ER{E R E S AAE M -

=

Connect to battery!
ERE!

% Please play in safe place after all setting finish.
Before playing, please switch on transmitter then on the car.
Please switch off reversely.

REWETHE  BREBBMEATES!
AR SC R RGE RS R A R R R
{5 F 4 3R R FIR ERARA!

TCR-FFRTR 5



VI - 5y = Po- N PART

1/10 SCALE RC FF TOURING CAR

[nEER E-EE) A s e

210177BK
Alum. heat sink
bar (black) (2)

210608
TCR Alum. ball diff. set

820100BK
Alum. motor heat
sink (black)

601010
M54-26T brushed motor
601019
M54-30T brushed motor
601014
M54-35T brushed motor

210607
TCR Alum. Coil spring
ball connector & cap

SO

TCR-FFRTR 6



M2 X5 screw X4
[EFAREE
110050

M2 X8 screw X4
EZEE
110063

M2X12 screw X2

(==
(= R

110111
M2.5X6 screw X4
O: EITEE
110003
M3 X8 screw X4
(= m
110002
M3X10 screw X4
i | [EITERSR
110026
M3X12 screw X6
(== m
110029
M3X16 screw X2
P EITEER
110086
M3X20 screw X2
(e mAR
110088
M2X6 screw X1

TR
110042

M2.5X6 screw X6
D: M
110112

M2.6X8 screw X4
TR
110116

M2.5X16 screw X1
— AR
110113

M3 X6 screw X3
Fj BRI
110024
M3 X8 screw X18
E TR
110005

M3X16 screw X2
110073

M3X2.6 screw X2
IS

110056

Lock nut M2.5 X1
RrfReRIE
110097

= Nut M3 X6
-
S 110110

Flange nut M4 X4
dhigeRig
820074

M2.5X30 screw X1
HRBR(CEED)
110063

=
110060
M3X3 screw X1
O IEEE )
110035
M3X12 screw X2
— rer s

M3X30 screw X2
JISEE- 20

110103

R-clip 5.0 X8
820075

©

O

[ : : i i 820133

2.5X6 Spacer X2
ik

120008

3X6X0.5 Spacer X5
BH
110047

5X7X0.3 Spacer X4
£

820020

Diff. plate X2
EERR

310033

2X98 Shaft X4
fa ]
110017

2X10.8 Shaft X2
gl

110106

Cross joint X2
b

820030

MST 48P Pinion 13T (2.3) X1
MST 48P &g 13T (2.3)
148013P-23

2WD Axle X2
B
[—of— Zms

4WD X2
e

820094

Steel CVD universal shaft 24.5 X2
HMBCVDMERNE 24 5

5X9X3 Ball bearing X8
A

120020

10 X15X4 Ball bearing X2
HH

120001

Steel ball 1.5 X8
% 1.5
120008

Steel ball 3.0 X9
2% 3.0
110020

4.8 X4 .5 Ball connector X16
ERTAMAR
310001

5.8 X4 Ball connector (L) X4
HIRBH(R)
210491

Diff. spring X1
HEERE
310032

Soft coil spring 11mm X2
(yellow)

Eo B 11mm (&)
820132

Soft coil spring 11mm X2
(green)

EoB B 11mm ()
820132

TCR-FFRTR 7




Motor adapter & body post brace
R 8 TR
230106
TCR bumper
TCR FAHTHS
130054
Brake calipers (red)
Rod end set X2 ﬁifi:{m
five it

TCR bulkhead set X2
TCR #liR#
230100

|

T

TCR arm set X4
TCR #%8#
230101

Wheel hubs w/disc shape 32 & 30
(with sticker)

A AR 32 & 30 (HASR
230109

TCR wheel hub set X2
TCR &EER
230102

TCR-FFRTR 8




TCR Bumper set
TCR

TCR-FFRTR 9



TCR lower deck 2.0 (245/ 251/ 257) X1
TCR HiMER 2.0 (245/ 251/ 257)
210618

E Car body post set ﬂ
b e

210381

| e iin W

BAA Battery holder
BAA BithE
601028

TCR-FFRTR 10



PARTS CODE

110002 Round head screw M3 X8 (10) 110086 Round head screw M3 X16 (6) 210145 Brake calipers (4) 600002  XTR-02 2.4G Transceiver set
110003 Round head screw M2.5 X6 (6) 110088 Round head screw M3 X20 (6) 210381 Car body post set 601013 XB60 Brushed ESC

110005 Countersunk screw M3 X8 (10) 110097 Lock nut M2.5 (5) 210491 Ball connector L 5.8 X4 (4) 601028  B6AA Battery holder

110017 Shaft 2X9.8 (10) 110103 Set screw M3 %30 (6) 210618 TCR lower deck 2.0 (245/ 251/ 257) 601029  M38-35T brushed motor
110020 Steel ball 3.0 (13) 110106 Shaft 2X10.8 (grooved) (8) 230099 TCR bumper set 820020  Spacer5X7X0.3 (8)
110024 Countersunk screw M3X6 (10) 110109 Countersunk screw M2.5X 12 (6) 230100 TCR bulkhead set 820030 Cross joint (2)

110026 Round head screw M3 10 (10) 110110 Nut M3 (NL) (10) 230101 TCR am set 820074  Wheel nut m4 (4)

110029 Round head screw M3X12 (8) 110111 Round head screw M2 X 12 (8) 230102 TCR wheel hub set 820094 AKM 4WD axle (2)

110035 Set screw M3X3 () 110112 Countersunk screw M2.5X6 (6) 230103 TCR joint set 820095  AKM 2WD axle (2)

110042 Countersunk screw M2 X6 6) 110113 Countersunk screw M2.5X 16 (6) 230104 TCR accessories set 820126 NS High-torque servo saver
110047 Spacer 3 X6X0.5 (8) 110116 Round head screw M2.5X 8 (6) 230105 Rod ends set 820132 11mm Coil spring set (12)
110050 Round head screw M2 X5 (6) 120001 Ball bearing 10X 15 (4) 230106 Motor adapter & body post brace 820133 Steel CVD universal shaft 24.5 (40° ) (2)
110053 Cap screw M2.5X 30 (2) 120008 Thrust bearing 2.5 X6 230108 Diff. spur gear 48P-75T 831001 AD Realistic tire 50° (4)
110056 Set screw M3X12 (6) 120020 Ball bearing 5 X9 X3 (4) 230109 Wheel hubs w/disc shape 32830 832001BK Black RS wheel (17) (+1) (4)
110060 Set screw M3X2.6 (10) 130006 Double sided tape(5) 310001 Ball connector 4.8 X4.5 (5)

110063 Round head screw M2 X8 (6) 130054 TCR Bumper 310032 Diff. screw & spring set

110073 Countersunk screw M3X 16 (6) 148013P-23 MST 48P Pinion 13T (2.3) 310033 Diff. plate (2)

SRR

110002 7SAEETERH M3 X8 (10) 110086 A EETEEM M3 X16 (6) 210145 S4E+EH 4) 600002  XTR-022.4G i&iEgsia
110003 AAEETERH M2.5X6 (6) 110088 A EETEEM M3 X20 (6) 210381 HER=AHE 601013  XB60 HRIE®E

110005 7SATTEER M3 X8 (10) 110097 BExERIE M2.5 (5) 210491 ERTEIERL L 5.8X4 (4) 601028  6AA Bit&

110017 $E8E 2X9.8 (10) 110103 758 LE{HRA% M3 X 30 (6) 210618 TCR #i#EA 2.0 (2457 251/ 257) 601029  M38-35T RiRIS:E

110020 Z&HER 3.0 (13) 110106 85 2X10.8 (&) (8) 230099 TCR Btk 820020  BH5X7X0.3®)

110024 FSAETTEER M3 X6 (10) 110109 AT M2.5X12 6) 230100 TCR fll#RsE 820030 =i ()

110026 7~A¥EEEH M3X10 (10) 110110 1218 M3 (J35) (10) 230101 TCREHHE 820074  ERIEIRNE M4 (4)

110029 7~A¥EFEEH M3 X 12 (6) 110111 FAEETEEM M2X12 (6) 230102 TCR &R 820094  AKM MEEEERE: (2)

110035 7~ 1EfTigE: M3 X3 (6) 110112 AT M2.5 X6 (6) 230103 TCR @@ 820095  AKM “ER&dE (2)

110042 7~AEEIES: M2 X6 (6) 110113 FATEE M M2.5 X 16 (6) 230104 TCR ECfHE 820126 NS & {ARE R

110047 #H 3X6X0.5 (8) 110116 AT M2.5 X8 (6) 230105 HIiSTHEE 820132 11mm EFEBEE (12)
110050 7~A¥EmHEEH M2 X5 6) 120001 10X 15 (4) 230106 S8R & SRR 820133  HECVDEENE 24.5 (40° ) (2)
110053 7~AEEIEH M2.5X30 (¥5F) (2) 120008 I 2.5 X6 230108 BEAEE 48P-75T 831001 AD 13 50° (4)

110056 7~ALHfTIEE M3 X12 (6) 120020 5 X9 X3 (4) 230109 FEAUAEEEE 32 & 30 832001BK ZRSHIE (17) (+1) (4)
110060 7~ALHTiEEE M3X2.6 (10) 130006 SUREER (5) 310001 ASALERTE 4.8 X4.5 (5)

110063 7~A¥EHEEH M2X8 6) 130054 TCR Ft#aig 310032 EEBEEME

110073 7~ATEEERH M3 X 16 (6) 148013P-23 MST 48P Hi%# 13T (2.3) 310033 BEEHR (2)

TCR-FFRTR 11



RS GAEED) EF ]

Y 4 y /’ r s/
E#E E:E Max Speed Technology
l/ &A TS’ n 7 n EXPLODED % %
VICENW WWw.rc-mst.com s sl & B Dl
026183

1710 SCALE RC FF TOURING CAR



	TCR-FF RTR 爆炸說明書
	TCR-FF RTR 爆炸說明書2
	TCR-FF RTR 爆炸說明書3
	TCR-FF RTR 爆炸說明書4
	TCR-FF RTR 爆炸說明書5
	TCR-FF RTR 爆炸說明書6
	TCR-FF RTR 爆炸說明書7
	TCR-FF RTR 爆炸說明書8
	TCR-FF RTR 爆炸說明書9
	TCR-FF RTR 爆炸說明書10
	TCR-FF RTR 爆炸說明書11
	TCR-FF RTR 爆炸說明書12

